M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Maria Brown, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
August 30, 2016
RE:
Change Order #1 – New Haven Elementary Renovations          

BG#15-303
Four changes were made to the contract for this project.
Proposal 13R – Add GFI outlets at 4 locations near the new sinks. 
Add - $816
Proposal 14 – At eight locations, it was determined during construction that the existing lockers near the stairwell should be removed because they were no longer needed or in serviceable condition.  The lockers were turned into a space for the art student to create a mural.  Add - $4,746
Proposal 15R – The existing toilets in the old sections where the bathrooms are being renovated are a smaller, child size.  This change order is for swapping them out to a new, middle/elementary size toilet.  There is no extra work with regard to the rough-in, just swapping out the toilets and some minor connections.  Add - $3,814
Proposal 16 – There is a supply register at one location that needed to be reworked which only became apparent once the ceilings were removed and all new work was installed in place.  Add - $752


Total change order amount – ADD - $10,128
I recommend the board accept CO#2, as presented.



Eric K. McArtor




Chief Operating Officer/Deputy Superintendent
